Project: LED projection system
Title: Appendix to Tender
Document: FIDIC — Conditions of Contract for Plant and Design-Build

Plant and Design-Build

LED Projection system I1.



Appendix to Tender

Employer's name and address

General Contractor's name and
address

Engineer 's name and address

Time for Completion of the
Works
Defects Notification Period

Section
Electronic transmission systems

Governing Law

Ruling language

Language for communications
Time for access to the Site

Amount of performance security

Sub-
Clause

1.1.2.2
& 1.3.

1.1.2.3
& 1.3

1.1.2.4
& 1.3

1.1.3.3

1.1.3.7

1.1.5.6
1.3

1.4

1.4

1.4

2.1

4.2

Hvézdarna a planetarium hlavniho mésta
Prahy

Kralovska obora 233, 170 21 Praha 7

Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation
770 South Komas Drive
Salt Lake City, Utah, 841 08 USA

Until the appointment of the Engineer (third
party), his responsibilities shall be exercised
by an employee of the Employer, Mr. Petr
Rezek

300 (days)
24 months for Works

Not applicable

Employer address: newdome@planetum.cz
Contractor address: Chris-
tophe.bertier@cosm.Com

Engineer address: newdome@planetum.cz

Czech law

English to the extent permitted by law
English to the extent permitted by law

at the Commencement Date (8.1)

10 % of Accepted Contract Amount in form
of performance bond valid until issue of
Taking Over Certificate

3 % of Accepted Contract Amount in form
of warranty bond valid from issue of Taking

Over Certificate until expiration of the last
Defect Notification Period



Limit of liquidated damages, 4.14 50 % of the Accepted Contract Amount
losses and expenses 4.16

Period for notifying unforeseea-
ble errors, Faults and defects in 5.1 30 days
the Employer “s Requirements

Normal working hours 6.5 Working days: Monday — Sunday, working
hours in the interiors are without limitations
(except for noisy work, which can only be
carried out between 7 AM and 8 PM); work-
ing hours in exterior can are without limita-
tions from 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM

Delay damages for the Works 8.7 & 0,05 % of the Accepted Contract Amount
14.15 (b) per day

Maximum amount of Delay dam- 8.7 50 % of the Accepted Contract Amount
ages

Total amount of advance pay- 14.2 25 % of the Accepted Contract Amount
ments

Number and timing of instal- 14.2 25 % of the Accepted Contract Amount 30
ments of advance payment days after receiving notice of the Com-

mencement Date

Percentage of retention 14.3  Not applicable

If Sub-Clause 14.5 applies: 14.5 Not applicable
Plant and Materials for payment
when delivered and installed on
the Site

Minimum amount of Interim Pay- 14.6  Not applicable
ment Certificates

Limit of Retention Money 149  Not applicable

If Sub-Clause 14.15 applies: 1.1.4.6 Does not apply. All payments in CZK
Payments in Local and Foreign &14.15
Currencies

Periods for submission of insur- 18.1 30 days after signing of the Contract

ance:



(a) evidence of insurance
(b) relevant policies

Maximum amount of deductibles 18.2 (d) Not applicable
for Insurance of the Employer s
risks

Minimum amount of third party 18.3 25000 000 CZK
insurance

Arbitration rules to be adminis- 20.2  Arbitration Court attached to the Czech
tered by Chamber of Commerce and the Agricultural
Chamber of the Czech Republic
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