

CONTRACT for

Plant and Design-Build

Appendix to Tender

LED Projection system II.

Appendix to Tender

	Sub- Clause	
Employer's name and address	1.1.2.2 & 1.3.	Hvězdárna a planetárium hlavního města Prahy Královská obora 233, 170 21 Praha 7
General Contractor's name and address	1.1.2.3 & 1.3	Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation 770 South Komas Drive Salt Lake City, Utah, 841 08 USA
Engineer's name and address	1.1.2.4 & 1.3	Until the appointment of the Engineer (third party), his responsibilities shall be exercised by an employee of the Employer, Mr. Petr Rezek
Time for Completion of the Works	1.1.3.3	300 (days)
Defects Notification Period	1.1.3.7	24 months for Works
Section Electronic transmission systems	1.1.5.6 1.3	Not applicable Employer address: newdome@planetum.cz Contractor address: Christophe.bertier@cosm.Com Engineer address: newdome@planetum.cz
Governing Law	1.4	Czech law
Ruling language	1.4	English to the extent permitted by law
Language for communications	1.4	English to the extent permitted by law
Time for access to the Site	2.1	at the Commencement Date (8.1)
Amount of performance security	4.2	10 % of Accepted Contract Amount in form of performance bond valid until issue of Taking Over Certificate
		3 % of Accepted Contract Amount in form of warranty bond valid from issue of Taking Over Certificate until expiration of the last Defect Notification Period

Limit of liquidated damages, losses and expenses	4.14 4.16	50 % of the Accepted Contract Amount
Period for notifying unforeseeable errors, Faults and defects in the Employer's Requirements	5.1	30 days
Normal working hours	6.5	Working days: Monday – Sunday, working hours in the interiors are without limitations (except for noisy work, which can only be carried out between 7 AM and 8 PM); working hours in exterior can be without limitations from 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM
Delay damages for the Works	8.7 & 14.15 (b)	0,05 % of the Accepted Contract Amount per day
Maximum amount of Delay damages	8.7	50 % of the Accepted Contract Amount
Total amount of advance payments	14.2	25 % of the Accepted Contract Amount
Number and timing of instalments of advance payment	14.2	25 % of the Accepted Contract Amount 30 days after receiving notice of the Commencement Date
Percentage of retention	14.3	Not applicable
<i>If Sub-Clause 14.5 applies:</i> Plant and Materials for payment when delivered and installed on the Site	14.5	Not applicable
Minimum amount of Interim Payment Certificates	14.6	Not applicable
Limit of Retention Money	14.9	Not applicable
<i>If Sub-Clause 14.15 applies:</i> Payments in Local and Foreign Currencies	1.1.4.6 &14.15	Does not apply. All payments in CZK
Periods for submission of insurance:	18.1	30 days after signing of the Contract

- (a) evidence of insurance
- (b) relevant policies

Maximum amount of deductibles for Insurance of the Employer's risks 18.2 (d) Not applicable

Minimum amount of third party insurance 18.3 25 000 000 CZK

Arbitration rules to be administered by 20.2 Arbitration Court attached to the Czech Chamber of Commerce and the Agricultural Chamber of the Czech Republic